Rev. Oct. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
• Server systems
• Blade servers
• UPS & Routers
• Fan & E-bike
• Power tools
• BMS of Li-ion battery

1. Measured at ≤10% rated current and 25 °C ambient
2. Melting I2t at 1ms pre-arcing time .
3. Marking current rating code.
Part Number
Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(V DC)
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal DCR
(mΩ)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
Marking3
AF4012H20A0T 20
75 1,000A @75V DC
2.24 240 20
AF4012H25A0T 25  1.68 350 25
AF4012H30A0T 30  1.35 570 30
AF4818H40A0T 40  1.26 1100 40
AF4818H50A0T 50  1.12 1370 50
AF4818H60A0T 60 0.83 1800 60
Rev. Oct. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Average Pre-arcing Time Curves:
P